Uitslagenlijst City-Loop
Zutphen - Zondag 26 juni 2011

J, 1 KM KIDSRUN

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Dano van Mierlo Kampen 3:28 3:28
2 Nathan Greven Zutphen 3:31 3:30
3 Gijs Bakker Rijssen 3:31 3:30
4 lars Huber Zutphen 3:33 3:32
5 Victor Hendrikse Zutphen 3:38 3:37
6 Pim Bakker Rijssen 3:40 3:39
7 Wietse Hendriks Warnsveld 3:48 3:47
8 William Steenbergen Lunteren 3:50 3:48
9 Lukas van Beek Ugchelen 3:51 3:50
10 Nino Jongeneelen Warnsveld 4:01 3:58
11 Loues Jongeneelen Warnsveld 4:03 4:02
12 Milo Groen Apeldoorn 4:07 4:06
13 Mees Kwakkelaar Zutphen 4:08 4:07
14 Jim van Emmerik Epe 4:08 4:06
15 Wouter Steenbergen Lunteren 4:10 4:08
16 Aswin Linnenbank Zutphen 4:12 4:10
17 Menno Boerkamp Twello 4:13 4:10
18 Luca Kollewijn Zutphen 4:15 4:14
19 Sam van Emmerik Epe 4:16 4:14
20 Walter Tchoko Zutphen 4:24 4:23
21 Niels Groters Zutphen 4:30 4:26
22 David DeWilde Zutphen 4:30 4:29
23 Sven Denekamp Zutphen 4:30 4:28
24 Sven Bril Zutphen 4:34 4:31
25 Thymen Hillebrand Apeldoorn 4:36 4:34
26 Hidde Hendriks Warnsveld 4:37 4:37
27 Teun van Wezel Zutphen 4:45 4:43
28 Tycho Tuiter Zutphen 4:55 4:54
29 Wouot Hofstede Zutphen 5:02 5:00
30 Robin Geschiere Doetinchem 5:12 5:08
31 Stan Drost Zutphen 5:13 5:12
32 Daan Schwachoffer Zutphen 5:14 5:14
33 Thomas Megers Zutphen 5:30 5:28
34 Anco Goorhuis Zutphen 5:46 5:44
35 Yannick de Rop Deventer 5:48 5:46
36 Yorick Snelder Zutphen 5:48 5:47
37 Felix Klein Ligtenberg Deventer 5:52 5:50
38 Damian Schinkel Deventer 5:56 5:55
39 Dinand van de Vecht Deventer 6:04 6:03
40 Chris Bron Zutphen 6:13 6:11
41 Thies Roos Zutphen 6:20 6:17
42 Lars Roos Zutphen 712 7:09
M,1KMKDSRUN |

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Mirte Mol Zutphen 3:48 3:47
2 Desi van Emmerik Epe 3:57 3:55
3 Laura Oldeman Zutphen 3:59 3:58
4 Jasmijn Kwakkelaar Zutphen 4:02 4:01
5 Olivia Greven Zutphen 4:05 4:03
6 Marlou Mulder Zutphen 4:06 4:04
7 Anique Snelder Zutphen 4:07 4:04
8 Emma van Emmerik Epe 4:08 4:06
9 Carine Mulder Zutphen 4:12 4:09
10 Silke Veraart Zutphen 4:20 4:16
11 Veerle Mol Zutphen 4:26 4:26
12 Stella Pelgrom Twello 4:39 4:38
13 Evanne Broek Zutphen 4:46 4:45
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Uitslagenlijst City-Loop
Zutphen - Zondag 26 juni 2011

Plaats Naam

14 Lieke Hofstede
15 Kristie Geschiere
16 Nele te Loo

17 Sabine Reezigt
18 Nina Linnenbank

19 Dymphy Klein Ligtenber

20 Savielle Klein Ligtenb
21 Danaé Kornegoor

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Zutphen

Doetinchem

Zutphen

Zutphen

Zutphen

Deventer

Deventer

Zutphen

Bruto
4:47
4:58
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:36
6:21
7:55

Netto
4:43
4:54
5:00
5:01
5:05
5:32
6:18
7:54

M REC, 10 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

1 Bertjan Boschloo Diepenveen 38:53 38:49

2 Matthias Schroter Bennekom 38:55 38:50

3 Tjeerd van Beersen Deventer 39:15 39:14

4 Remco Greven Daventria 39:40 39:37

5 Arjel de Vries Vorden 39:49 39:44

6 Jarno Overweg Zeist 40:48 40:35

7 Piet-Hein de Leeuw Daventria 41:33 41:31

8 Gerald van den Berg Apeldoorn 41:40 41:37

9 Paul de Kuyper Zutphen 42:32 42:22
10 Wout Smit Apeldoorn 42:33 42:29
11 Gerhord Kuijt Nijmegen 42:46 42:40
12 Freek Tjassens Keiser Hanzesport 43:09 43:03
13 Marco van Rooyen Brummen 43:18 43:04
14 Jan Willem van Schaate Zutphen 43:21 43:01
15 Harrie Drost Zutphen 43:22 43:11
16 Gideon Bouwman Oosterbeek 43:26 43:24
17 Marc Diepmaat Warnsveld 43:28 43:11
18 Herbert Garritsen ASV 43:53 43:47
19 Ton ten Have Runners Vorden 43:58 43:56
20 Weijers Doetinchem 44:05 43:56
21 Rob Wassenaar Warnsveld 44:08 43:59
22 Guus Beking Zutphen 44:08 44:00
23 Henk Martens Terborg 44:13 44:06
24 Matthijs van der Putte Rotterdam 44:27 44:17
25 André Klein Hulse Hanzesport 44:33 44:29
26 Pim Kalkhoven Bergschenhoek 44:34 44:30
27 Ronald Wiskamp Zutphen 44:36 44:23
28 Tonnie Schaffer Exel 44:36 44:31
29 Richard ter Maat Argo 44:41 44:35
30 Michel Brenninkmeijer Apeldoorn 44:49 44:34
31 Jochem Boschloo Lochem 44:56 44:37
32 Joost Teusink Warnsveld 45:23 45:02
33 Mendel in 't Veld Twello 45:28 45:05
34 Werner Menkelhorst Winterswijk 45:29 45:15
35 Ap Onis Gorssel 45:37 45:31
36 Michael van Baal Tiel 45:45 45:44
37 Jurgen Radstake Enschede 45:48 45:42
38 Bert Nijenhuis Doetinchem 45:59 45:40
39 Mans Veldsink Dedemsvaart 46:26 46:10
40 Ed van der Zwaan Apeldoorn 46:34 46:29
41 Jos Taks Zutphen 46:46 46:38
42 Aalbert Hiddink Hanzesport 46:48 46:44
43 Richard Sommer Zutphen 46:49 46:28
44 Jeroen Brummelman Hengelo Gld 46:54 46:44
45 Oscar Bleumink Runners Vorden 46:55 46:51
46 Gerrit Koopman Zutphen 47:07 46:46
47 Ids Hoogland Apeldoorn 47:27 47:04
48 Willy Boskamp Voorst gem Voorst 47:28 47:21
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Uitslagenlijst City-Loop
Zutphen - Zondag 26 juni 2011

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

49 Greg Leach Shrewsbury (GBR) 47:29 46:55
50 Corne Spil Deventer 47:34 47:11
51 Edwin Denkamp Zutphen 47:42 47:33
52 Johan Trip Rotterdam 47:56 47:32
53 Stef Aagten Gronau Duitsland 47:57 47:45
54 Ray Derks Zutphen 48:00 47:32
55 Wiljan Evers Dutch Runners Gold 48:10 47:59
56 Rogier Grondman Diepenheim 48:14 48:00
57 Eelco Haak Apeldoorn 48:14 48:12
58 Arvid Vermeulen Deventer 48:28 48:07
59 René Wissink Warnsveld 48:33 48:19
60 Erwin van der Lit Tonden 48:55 48:41
61 Mark Drost Zutphen 49:00 48:40
62 Sjaak Smit Amsterdam 49:01 48:51
63 Peter-dan Ruiter Zutphen 49:05 48:44
64 Alwin Jaspers Almere 49:14 48:41
65 Sjors Den Boogert Zutphen 49:21 48:59
66 John Pelgrom Twello 49:47 49:44
67 Olaf Haasnoot Zutphen 49:47 49:35
68 Bram Calot Zutphen 49:51 49:51
69 Nicky Veldman Deventer 49:57 49:45
70 Henk Valkeman Zutphen 50:04 49:43
71 Edwin van den Berg Dutch Runners Gold 50:05 49:38
72 Wim Dubbink Zutphen 50:06 49:57
73 Michel Kip Zutphen 50:08 49:57
74 Sven Hagg Zutphen 50:11 49:49
75 Yorgo Overweg Apeldoorn 50:13 49:59
76 Marten Heys Deventer 50:17 49:54
77 Marcel van Wenkop Apeldoorn 50:22 50:11
78 Diederick Kolkman Lochem 50:24 50:14
79 Janpaul Bosboom Brummen 50:26 50:19
80 Ton Mulder Deventer 50:29 49:57
81 Remmelt Mulder Zutphen 50:29 50:07
82 Rene Hekman Zutphen 50:36 50:14
83 Henk Haneveld Zutphen 50:40 50:28
84 Peter Roeterdink Apeldoorn 50:42 50:23
85 Dick Otter Lochem 50:47 50:35
86 John Peter Murray Zutphen 50:51 50:44
87 Rene Hombergen Zutphen 50:52 48:15
88 Rick de Wild Zutphen 50:59 50:43
89 Jan van de Pool Zutphen 51:11 50:51
90 Lennart van der Lit Tonden 51:16 51:03
91 Frits Zwakhoven Zutphen 51:34 51:33
92 Erik Berenpas Zutphen 51:34 51:13
93 Gerrit Jonkers Zutphen 51:42 51:28
94 Gerald Oldeman Hanzesport 51:49 51:22
95 Theo Koster Zutphen 51:49 51:34
96 Edwin Tragter Utrecht 51:52 51:32
97 Luuk Lotters Zutphen 51:59 51:50
98 Martijn van der Maas Zutphen 52:04 51:29
99 Emiel Huizinga Laren GId 52:08 51:50
100 Henry Visser Zutphen 52:11 51:57
101 Peter Vruggink Berg en Dal 52:14 51:56
102 Edwin Koning Doetinchem 52:18 51:59
103 Ferjo Overweg Apeldoorn 52:24 52:10
104 Bert Molewijk Zutphen 52:28 52:18
105 Chris Hendriks Lochem 52:34 52:18
106 Slobbe Zutphen 52:44 52:37
107 Frank Poll Twello 52:45 52:28
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Uitslagenlijst City-Loop

Zutphen - Zondag 26 juni 2011

Plaats Naam

108 Cees de Boer
109 Geert Kramer
110 Bas Hoogakker
111 Chris Meijer

112 Rogier van der Linde
113 Ralph Schuurman
114 Bertie Barendsen
115 Patrick Lokhorst
116 Hans de wilde
117 Hakke van Zwam
118 Robert Water

119 Joop Mulder

120 Aalpoel

121 Rients van Wijngaarden

122 Berto Meijer

123 Yadi Dragtsma
124 Wim Veldhuis

125 Frits van Wezel
126 Peter Lensink

127 Luc Buiten

128 Geert Wendt

129 Joost Theeuwes
130 Olaf Brouwer

131 Abraham K van Oost
132 Jeroen Waanders
133 Wiebe de Vries
134 Fred Tacke

135 Dik Klein Ligtenberg
136 Karel Kolkman
137 Paul Laboso

138 Edo van Someren
139 Rob Bosch

140 Marcel Berends
141 Nino Jongeneelen
142 Loues Jongeneelen
143 Rene Roos

144 Rick Jongeneelen
145 Gerrit Schepers
146 Peter Greven

147 Peter Landsheer
148 Martin Geessinck
149 John Immink

150 Milo Lehmann

151 Marc Daems

152 Karel Vroom

153 Menno Proper
154 Sander Kolber
155 Harrie Dijkstra
156 Hennie Weekhout
157 Eric Boom

158 Martin Zeegers
159 Jelis van Leeuwen
160 Christiaan Hemeltjen
161 Henk Groen

162 Ap Ruiterkamp
163 Bram Weyel

164 Eric Boerkamp
165 Dico Oprel

166 Harry Garritsen

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Zutphen
Zutphen
Giesbeek
Warnsveld
Deventer
Deventer
Hanzesport
Hanzesport
Zutphen
Zutphen
Castricum
Zutphen
Markelo
Hanzesport
Brummen
Arnhem
Zutphen
Zutphen
Diepenheim
Zutphen
Zutphen
Warnsveld
Zutphen
Drachten
PEC 1910
Hanzesport
Brummen
Deventer
Heteren
Zutphen
Lochem
Zutphen
Warnsveld
Warnsveld
Warnsveld
Zutphen
Warnsveld
Laren GId
Hengelo Ov
Apeldoorn
Arnhem
Zutphen
Warnsveld
Deventer
Zutphen
Zutphen
Warnsveld
Deventer
Apeldoorn
Vaassen
Hanzesport
Zutphen
Zutphen
Deventer
Warnsveld
Zutphen
Twello
Hanzesport
Zutphen

52:55
53:20
53:25
53:50
53:59
54:14
54:27
54:27
54:29
54:35
54:38
54:54
54:55
54:56
55:12
55:17
55:46
55:50
55:55
56:03
56:05
56:11
56:21
56:27
56:31
56:38
57:00
57:21
57:27
57:29
57:46
57:46
57:53
58:01
58:12
58:20
58:30
58:58
59:06
59:12
59:58
1:00:03
1:00:33
1:00:55
1:02:08
1:02:22
1:02:34
1:02:38
1:03:13
1:03:26
1:03:36
1:04:20
1:04:43
1:05:47
1:06:52
1:09:21
1:10:10
1:12:51
1:13:00

Netto

52:40
53:15
53:08
53:28
53:46
54:08
53:57
54:03
54:09
54:13
54:26
54:24
54:33
54:22
54:49
54:51
55:22
55:41
55:38
55:46
55:49
55:47
56:04
55:53
55:56
56:05
56:50
57:06
56:59
57:18
57:15
57:38
57:26
57:31
57:42
58:08
57:59
58:39
58:52
59:09
59:26
59:36
1:00:01
1:00:41
1:01:40
1:02:10
1:02:23
1:02:16
1:03:03
1:03:11
1:03:03
1:04:12
1:04:09
1:05:32
1:06:19
1:09:01
1:09:42
1:12:22
1:12:33
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Uitslagenlijst City-Loop
Zutphen - Zondag 26 juni 2011

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
167 Henk Woudstra Zutphen 1:13:07 1:12:48
168 Jan Lier Zutphen 1:14:04 1:13:46
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Luc Schout GAC Gemert 32:11 32:10
2 Michael Groeneweegen Amersfoort 34:09 34:08
3 Erik de Witte VAV 35:36 35:35
4 Patrick Haveman Loopgroep Gemeente E 52:43 52:31

M 35, 10 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Martin Lauret Loopgroep Aart Stigt 32:43 32:43
2 Jeroen van Erp Loopgroep PK 32:53 32:52
3 Peter Bruinsma Atletics Nijverdal 33:14 33:13
4 Roland Besselink Veluwe 35:24 35:24
5 Jeroen Gelinck Hanzesport 36:04 36:01
6 Ronald Derksen Beekbergen 36:55 36:55
7 Herman Hasing LAAC Twente 38:56 38:54
8 Bob Leuvelink LAAC Twente 39:25 39:20
9 Cor van Emmerik Cialfo 41:05 40:58
10 Peter Brouwer Avanti-Wilskracht 43:06 42:55
11 Arjen ter Heide Argo 43:06 43:00
12 Johan Voorhorst Veluwe 46:00 45:55

M 45, 10 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Chris Henet Running2000 34:49 34:48
2 Wout Mensink Running2000 36:35 36:34
3 Jan Hollak Veluwe 38:13 38:12
4 Jaap van Riet Hanzesport 38:41 38:38
5 Herbert van Zeijts Athlos 42:19 42:12
6 Erwin Tuitert Hanzesport 44:33 44:28
7 Ronald Goorhuis Hanzesport 45:59 45:47
8 Antonie Berger Hanzesport 49:05 48:30
9 Adriaan Vernooij Hanzesport 52:48 52:20

M 55, 10 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

1 Cees Kraaijeveld AV '34 38:12 38:11

2 Joop Kraaijvanger avVN 40:06 40:04

3 R Groen Veluwe 41:02 41:02

4 Gerard Gerritsen Daventria 41:07 41:05

5 Piet Wassenaar Running2000 43:06 43:04

6 Rico van Leeuwen Veluwe 1:05:29 1:05:18
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

1 Sonja Vesseur Apeldoorn 44:15 44:07

2 Marianne van der Veen Apeldoorn 46:27 46:19

3 Wilma Fraas Laren GId 47:13 47:09

4 Agnes Kant Doesburg 48:18 48:15

5 Sietske van der Meer Zutphen 49:07 49:02

6 Lleonie Postma Enschede 49:34 49:23

7 Evelien Fasel Apeldoorn 50:02 49:54

8 Evelien Kooij Wageningen 50:19 50:14

9 Marian Denekamp Zutphen 50:27 50:20

10 Willeke Evertse Zutphen 50:30 50:20

11 Tineke Hirschler Deventer 51:11 50:58
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Uitslagenlijst City-Loop
Zutphen - Zondag 26 juni 2011

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

12 Silvia Lucassen Vorden 51:46 51:39
13 Marlies Trip Zutphen 52:26 52:03
14 Ellen Dubbink - Schlee Zutphen 52:26 52:17
15 Sandra Hout 53:07 52:58
16 Helga Wissink Warnsveld 53:13 52:59
17 Anita Krijt Apeldoorn 53:15 53:06
18 Jacky ter Wal Giesbeek 53:26 53:08
19 Angelique Derks Zutphen 53:30 53:02
20 Rhodé Trip Zutphen 53:46 53:22
21 Marieke Buiten Zutphen 54:10 53:53
22 Rianne Nijhof Warnsveld 54:12 54:02
23 Rikkie Overbeek Zutphen 54:47 54:36
24 Kirsten Postma Almelo 55:00 54:49
25 Nicole Cloosterman Bathmen 55:27 55:03
26 Monique van der Meij Algemene Bathmense S 55:39 55:15
27 Danielle Jansen Hanzesport 55:54 55:22
28 llona te Kronnie Winterswijk 55:54 55:41
29 louise Bouwman Nijmegen 56:03 55:50
30 Mariska Schaufeli Hanzesport 56:04 55:50
31 Elly Neijland Dutch Runners Gold 56:50 56:33
32 Geke Jongbloed-Botter Warnsveld 57:06 56:38
33 Dorothe Moorman Zutphen 57:17 56:48
34 Els Damen Zutphen 57:28 57:05
35 Lucia ten Zijthof Gorssel 57:49 57:35
36 Ellen Rabelink Vorden 58:24 57:49
37 Suzanne Makkink Warnsveld 58:41 58:05
38 Sonja Bril Zutphen 58:45 58:40
39 Grada Asta Eerbeek 58:53 58:33
40 Anne Stokkers Hengelo Ov 59:06 58:52
41 Tanja Verkaart Zutphen 59:31 59:24
42 Jolanda Jonker Zutphen 59:58 59:30
43 Ingrid Scherpenzeel Apeldoorn 1:00:44 1:00:18
44 Marijke Steenbergen Lunteren 1:01:07 1:00:58
45 Susanne de Jonge Diepenheim 1:01:09 1:00:37
46 Karen van Sluyters Warnsveld 1:01:21 1:00:54
47 Karin Kuiper Zutphen 1:01:22 1:00:54
48 Yvonne van den Heuvel Zutphen 1:01:25 1:01:05
49 Germa Weers Zutphen 1:02:07 1:01:47
50 Else Tuitert Zutphen 1:02:08 1:02:02
51 Rita Velthorst Hanzesport 1:02:12 1:01:44
52 Johanne Hetzel Borculo 1:02:35 1:02:03
53 Jacinta Tjassens Keise Hanzesport 1:03:12 1:02:47
54 Sanne Bluemink Eefde 1:03:22 1:03:01
55 Liesbeth Nijholt Almelo 1:03:39 1:03:11
56 Liane van der Veen Zutphen 1:04:43 1:04:19
57 Ria Schoolderman Eefde 1:04:50 1:04:29
58 Gerrie de Greeff Joppe 1:04:50 1:04:29
59 Joyce Hendriks Apeldoorn 1:05:06 1:04:41
60 Sanne van Toor Algemene Bathmense S 1:05:35 1:05:10
61 Ihssan El Faouzi Daventria 1:05:47 1:05:33
62 Carolien van der Maas Zutphen 1:05:51 1:05:15
63 Saskia van Rassel Zutphen 1:06:18 1:05:45
64 Yvette Hartink Arnhem 1:07:19 1:06:48
65 Patricia Regterschot Apeldoorn 1:07:47 1:07:16
66 Janet Zweers Apeldoorn 1:07:47 1:07:16
67 Ingrid Kruit Warnsveld 1:08:01 1:07:34
68 Amanda Broshuis Neede 1:08:18 1:08:02
69 Riet Haasnoot Zutphen 1:10:08 1:09:42
70 Geke Verlaan Warnsveld 1:10:08 1:09:42
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Uitslagenlijst City-Loop
Zutphen - Zondag 26 juni 2011

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

71 Ellen Bisschops Zutphen 1:10:35 1:10:04

72 Karin Ruiterkamp Zutphen 1:10:43 1:10:13

73 Kelly Garritsen Zutphen 1:13:00 1:12:34

74 Michelle Jellema Eerbeek 1:13:04 1:12:31

75 Myriam Trip Zutphen 1:14:19 1:13:50
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

1 Esther Lauret Rheden 39:24 39:23
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

1 Saskia Schutte Cialfo 39:54 39:53

2 Adele Smits LAAC Twente 45:54 45:49

3 Petra van den Berg Hanzesport 53:09 52:42

4 Chantal Dohmen Hanzesport 1:00:54 1:00:28

V 45, 10 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Wilma Bos Hanzesport 45:37 45:35
2 Marijke Kroon Phoenix 46:21 46:19
3 Ans Hulzebos Hanzesport 46:44 46:39
4 Liesbeth Brinkman Hanzesport 47:14 47:10
5 Jolanda Schenk Veluwe 49:38 49:30
6 Luus Stoop Hanzesport 53:12 52:56
7 Marij Aarntzen Hanzesport 54:04 53:43

TEAMS, BUSINESSLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

1 Bennie van Schaik Unive Stad en Land 36:29 36:28

2 Ton Lubbers Gemeente Zutphen | 39:10 39:08

3 Gerrit Valkeman Gastouderbureau Happ 41:23 41:20

4 Ap Overkamp Gastouderbureau Happ 41:43 41:41

5 Koen Princen Witteveen+Bos 41:44 41:41

6 Bert van der Laan Het Werkplein Zutphe 43:30 43:17

7 Sam van Emmerik Woonbedrijf leder1 43:39 43:36

8 Gerbert Vossers Gastouderbureau Happ 43:54 43:52

9 Dennis 't Hoen Woonbedrijf leder1 44:04 43:55
10 Erik Groenwold Witteveen+Bos 44:32 44:25
11 Martin Doornbosch Cafe De Dwaasheid 44:42 44:38
12 Richard Groters Gemeente Zutphen | 44:43 44:36
13 Wessel 't Hoen Woonbedrijf leder1 44:46 44:40
14 Rob Geurts Gemeente Zutphen | 44:58 44:39
15 Martin Jacobs Witteveen+Bos 45:13 45:09
16 Philip Woertman Gemeente Zutphen | 45:34 45:20
17 Linda Lammers Het Werkplein Zutphe 45:59 45:47
18 Jeroen Engelen ATAG Nederland B.V. 46:21 46:03
19 Leo van Schaik Unive Stad en Land 47:23 47:20
20 Joop Kuiper Unive Stad en Land 47:37 47:32
21 Jeroen Wierdsma Cafe De Dwaasheid 48:13 48:08
22 Marcel Lichtenbeld Gemeente Zutphen Il 48:45 48:29
23 Rijjan Bos Witteveen+Bos 48:47 48:44
24 Marjan Aalderink Aviko B.V. 49:08 48:44
25 Dick Bouwhuis Gemeente Zutphen Il 49:49 49:32
26 Stefan Alferink Woonbedrijf leder1 50:00 49:51
27 Sander Steenbreker Woonbedrijf leder1 50:20 50:09
28 Derk Bril Cafe De Dwaasheid 50:24 50:19
29 Ans Reusken Unive Stad en Land 50:50 50:46
30 Marc Wieggers Aviko B.V. 51:34 51:07
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Uitslagenlijst City-Loop
Zutphen - Zondag 26 juni 2011

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

31 Jeanne Volker Woonbedrijf leder1 51:39 51:36
32 Marian Koolhaas Arengo Consult B.V. 51:46 51:22
33 Jan van den Belt Arengo Consult B.V. 51:46 51:21
34 Joost Kraaijeveld Het Werkplein Zutphe 52:01 51:45
35 Michiel Damhuis ATAG Nederland B.V. 52:43 52:14
36 Ben Hofenk ATAG Nederland B.V. 52:47 52:29
37 Chiel van der Linde Het Werkplein Zutphe 53:34 53:18
38 Monique van 't Erve Gemeente Zutphen Il 54:02 53:41
39 Lia van der Meulen Inntel Hotels Resort 54:19 53:54
40 Erwin van der Meulen Inntel Hotels Resort 55:03 54:37
41 Werner Fortgens Woonbedrijf leder1 55:23 55:16
42 Doortje Kroes Aviko B.V. 55:37 55:11
43 Frits van Schagen Gemeente Zutphen | 55:38 55:19
44 Clemens Koemans Arengo Consult B.V. 56:08 55:45
45 Gerard Timmer Cafe De Dwaasheid 56:30 56:26
46 Henk Dijkhuis Gemeente Zutphen Il 56:49 56:33
47 Jeroen Kerkhof Gemeente Zutphen Il 57:22 57:04
48 Daisy van Kan Witteveen+Bos 58:17 58:14
49 Remco van der Linde Woonbedrijf leder1 58:26 58:12
50 Melvin Keijzer Het Werkplein Zutphe 58:35 58:18
51 Albertine Regelink Het Werkplein Zutphe 58:54 58:35
52 Jane Voskamp Het Werkplein Zutphe 1:01:29 1:01:11
53 Erica Kamphuis Het Werkplein Zutphe 1:01:40 1:01:22
54 Annemarie van Osenbrug Het Werkplein Zutphe 1:02:35 1:02:16
55 Koen van den Belt Arengo Consult B.V. 1:03:57 1:03:32
56 Anne Perenboom Woonbedrijf leder1 1:05:47 1:05:38
57 Tijmen van Baalen Het Werkplein Zutphe 1:06:00 1:05:44
58 Christiaan Logtenberg Woonbedrijf leder1 1:06:02 1:05:53
59 Jaap Stern Cafe De Dwaasheid 1:07:14 1:07:10
60 Jiska van der Kolk Unive Stad en Land 1:10:30 1:10:00
61 Marleen Wieskamp Inntel Hotels Resort 1:10:49 1:10:23
62 Paul van Roosmalen Woonbedrijf leder1 1:13:24 1:12:47
63 Petra Kremer Woonbedrijf leder1 1:13:25 1:12:48
64 Mariel Steijns Woonbedrijf leder1 1:13:25 1:12:49
65 Jan te Riele Woonbedrijf leder1 1:13:26 1:12:50
66 Marijn de Kok Inntel Hotels Resort 1:13:43 1:13:18
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